President:Larry Burkhart
V-President:Fred Howalt
Secretary:Rhonda Bell
Treasurer:Dennis Stenz
Trail Boss:OPEN

Snow Council:Dan Mischler

Board of Directors (term Expires)
Larry Burkhart (27) 715-965-3015

Fred Howalt (26)

Mitchell Wagner (27) 715-219-3669
Dennis Stenz (25) 920-960-0194
Eddie Miller (25) 414-467-7046
Dan Mischler(27) 715-216-4279
Brian Paramski (25)  Kevin Ashby (27)
Fred Schauer (26) Kyle Kenaga (26)

Kevan Kokkonen (26) Eric Bowman (25)

For online memberships purchase
go to our website & pay w/PayPal

Sno-Devils Snowmobile Club Inc.

September 2025 Newsletter
P.O. Box 366 Elcho, WI 54428
Phone: 715-275-3254

Email: snodevilsclub@gmail.com

2024-25 Business Members

Bass Lake Golf Course Deerbrook
Wolff’s River Inn Post Lake

Derek’s Town & County Gleason

Gerrit’s Lakeview Inn* Pelican Lk
Held’s Bar Gleason
PB&Js Place* Pelican Lk
Roadside Inn* Pelican Lk
Tattle Tales Bar* Elcho

CJ’s Club House Elcho
Wagner Shell Elcho
Fisher’s Bar Parrish
Twin Oaks* Post Lake
Sunset View* Post Lake
The DIVE on 45 Pelican Lk
Pelican Lake Motel PelicanLK

Gleason Bowling Center Gleason

SNO-DEVILS Members,

The next club meeting will be held on September 8th at 7:00 PM at the Sno-Devils building, N11310
Riordan St, Elcho, WI. This will be our first meeting for the season.

Please see below on our MENBERSHIP RATES HAVE CHANGED, we are raising our rates $5 dollars to
cover the $5 cost of AWSC rate increase. As you renew your membership for the 25-26 season. Fill in all
your info including the correct EMAIL address and contact phone number. Processing our membership
updates will be done twice a month.

Please note that our mailing address has changed from Summit Lake to the Elcho Post Office
Our newsletter is also on our FB page and our web site. http://www.snodevils.org/

We have a fundraising committee formed and would like to see more helpers participate. Please contact
the club or any officer to help spread the work load out. WE NEED MORE PEOPLE TO GET INVOVLED IN
THE BUSINESS END OF OUR CLUB.

The Landowners Dinner Appreciation is September 13" at the Bass Lake Country Club. Any donations that
you are willing to give should be turned into the Club or Lisa Spencer (715-499-3169) by September 8"
please. Thanks to all the members and businesses that have donated in the past which has made this
event a huge success.

We will be starting trail brushing and mowing soon, any available help, please contact Larry or Dennis.

Elections of officers and board of directors will be in the October meeting. The directors whose terms are up
for re-election are : Eddie Miller, Brian Paramski, Dennis Stenz, Eric Bowman. Any member, present or not
at the meeting, is eligible to be nominated as a director.

The Trial Boss position has been open for a year. This position is
very important to the club. Please realize that this person does not
have to be a board member. Anyone with interest, please contact
Larry.

If you have any suggestions on how to help us improve member involvement, please let Larry know your
thoughts.

Thank You!

Name:

New___ Renewal___ Secondary Membership
Secondary memberships are $10 less as you already paid your AWSC fee through your Primary Club

Primary Club Name & AWSC #:

NEW or RENEWAL MEMBERSHIPS

Single $30___ Family $35

Business $200

Phone:

Address:

E-mail:

City, State, Zip:

Mail to: Sno-Devils Snowmobile Club Inc. P.O. Box 366 Elcho, WI 54428

OR: go to our website www.snodevils.org and use the PayPal donate button to renew or create a new membership.

Please Include a $2 fee for the PayPal processing cost, plus membership cost & all info listed above in the renew section.




August 2025 Calendar Winners

8/1/2025

8/2/2025

8/3/2025

8/4/2025

8/5/2025

8/6/2025

8/7/2025

8/8/2025

8/9/2025
8/10/2025
8/11/2025
8/12/2025
8/13/2025
8/14/2025
8/15/2025
8/16/2025
8/17/2025
8/18/2025
8/19/2025
8/20/2025
8/21/2025
8/22/2025
8/23/2025
8/24/2025
8/25/2025
8/26/2025
8/27/2025
8/28/2025
8/29/2025
8/30/2025
8/31/2025

1211
163
459
841
751
992
194
964

1375
862
672
508
311
850
440

34
409
774

1222

1152
216

1190
982
205
175
625

1319
388

1220

1469

1103

9572
9573
9574
9575
9576
9577
9578
9579
9580
9581
9582
9583
9584
9585
9586
9587
9588
9589
9590
9591
9592
9593
9594
9595
9596
9597
9598
9599
9600
9601
9511

$25.00
$25.00
$50.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$50.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$50.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$50.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$50.00

Kenda Cobb
Tom Wild

Kurtis P White
Brian Rutkowski
Jane Downer
Jared Kegler
Nate Matulewicz
Steve Hart
Dennis Kaul
Ben Harris
Sheri Johnson
Chuck Streeting
Boyd Bruehl
Jason Adcock
Shea Brockman
Mark Devries
Stephanie Flood
Darnusha Miller
Tracey Kaphingst
Paul Jaffke
Judy Steffanides
Brian Hintz
Chuck Grover
John Prosser
Stacy Keen
Zach Brahan
Conrad Mains
Tom Allard

Amy Wry

Steve Billings

Mackenzie Thimmig

Green Bay
Antigo
Appleton
Port Washington
Colgate
Antigo
Steven Point
Allenton
Woodland
Burlington
Union Grove
Sheboygan
Appleton
Burlington
Little Chute
Horicon
Elcho
Waterford
Appleton
Saukuville
West Allis
Kaukauna
Kewaskum
Weston
Antigo

New London
Weyauwega
Elcho

Black Creek
Cottage Grove
Mt. Calvary

Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Ul
Wi
Ul
Ul
Ul
Ul
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Ul
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